## **Deposit Guarantee Fund**

APPROVED

by the Tender Committee Meeting Minutes No. 584/19 of December 06, 2019 Chair of Tender Committee

S. V. Rekrut\_\_\_\_\_

## CHANGES TO THE TENDER DOCUMENTS

for the procurement of services of representing the Household Deposit Guarantee Fund and/or AT Delta Bank in judicial (criminal, civil, commercial) proceedings in respect of the recovery of damage (losses) caused to AT Delta Bank and/or its creditors by its related parties (owners, managers, and/or other parties referred to in part 1, Article 52 of the Law of Ukraine 'On Banks and Banking'), in foreign jurisdictions (and in the jurisdiction of Ukraine as necessary) The Deposit Guarantee Fund announces the following changes to the Tender documents for the procurement of services of representing the Household Deposit Guarantee Fund and/or AT Delta Bank in judicial (criminal, civil, commercial) proceedings in respect of the recovery of damage (losses) caused to AT Delta Bank and/or its creditors by its related parties (owners, managers, and/or other parties referred to in part 1, Article 52 of the Law of Ukraine 'On Banks and Banking'), in foreign jurisdictions (and in the jurisdiction of Ukraine as necessary) (hereinafter referred to as the 'Tender documents').

1. Paragraph 3.3. The tender documents should be presented in the following wording: «3.3. Deadline for submissions: **by 10:00 AM on December 20, 2019**.

2. Paragraph 4.2. The tender documents should be presented in the following wording: «4.2. Date and time: **2:30 PM on December 20, 2019**».

3. Leave all other provisions of the Tender documents unchanged.

## **Chair of Tender Committee**

S. V. Rekrut